HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 1019 by Representative Garofalo

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 3, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
3 4	"(o) The executive director of the St. Bernard Parish Economic Development Foundation."
5 6	(p) Any three of the ten largest employers in the private sector in St. Bernard Parish as designated by the St. Bernard Economic Development."
7	AMENDMENT NO. 2
8	On page 4, line 24, after "(3)" and before "To acquire" insert "(a)"
9	AMENDMENT NO. 3
10	On page 4, after line 28, insert the following:
11 12 13	"(b) Nothing in this Paragraph shall be construed to apply to electric cooperatives or investor owned public utilities that are regulated by the Louisiana Public Service Commission or the city of New Orleans."
14	AMENDMENT NO. 4
15 16	On page 6, line 2, after "enterprises" and before "to locate insert a comma "," and "including those relating to arts, entertainment, and culture,"
17	AMENDMENT NO. 5
18	On page 7, line 22, after "(1)" and before "To acquire," insert "(a)"
19	AMENDMENT NO. 6
20	On page 7, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:
21 22	"(b) Nothing in this Paragraph shall be construed to apply to electric cooperatives or investor owned public utilities that are regulated by the Louisiana Public Service

Commission or the city of New Orleans."

23